instruments with relatively even maturity profiles, with only insignificant amounts of financial instruments
at floating rate. Management has concluded for cash at bank and bank overdraft, as financial assets that
can be left at floating rate without necessarily exposing the Health Service to significant bad risk,
management monitors movement in interest rates on a daily basis.

The Health Service is exposed to normal price fluctuations from time to time through market forces.
Where adequate notice is provided by suppliers, additional purchases are made for long term goods.
Supplier contracts are also in place for major product lines purchased by the Health Service on a monthly
basis. Thses contracts have set price arrangements and are reviewed on a regular basis.

Stawell Regional Health | Annual Report 2016-17 79
Notes To and Forming Part of the Financial Statements

Stawell Regional Health Annual Report 2016/2017
Note 7.1: Financial Instruments (continued)

(e) Market risk (continued)
Sensitivity disclosure analysis

 - A shift of +1% and - 1% in market interest rates (AUD) from year-end rates
of 2.5%; and
 - A parallel shift of +1% and -1% in inflation rate from year-end rates of 2%

Carrying
Amount

Profit Equity Profit Equity
2017 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents (i) 368   (4)   (4)   4   4
Loans and Receivables (i)

 - Trade Debtors 190   -   -   -   -
 - Other Receivables 342   -   -   -   -
Financial Liabilities
At amortised cost
  Payables 2,028   -   -   -   -
  Monies held in trust 38   -   -   -   -

(81)   (81)   81   81
2016
Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents (i) 909   (9)   (9)   9   9
Loans and Receivables (i)

 - Trade Debtors 174   -   -   -   -
 - Other Receivables 437   -   -   -   -
Financial Liabilities
At amortised cost
  Payables 1,662   -   -   -   -
  Other Financial Liabilities(ii)

   - Accommodation Bonds 402   -   -   -   -
  - Monies held in trust 46   -   -   -   -

(93)   (93)   93   93

. The carrying amount excludes types of statutory financial assets and liabilities (i.e. GST input tax
credit and GST payable).

Interest Rate Risk

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management's knowledge
and experience of the financial markets, Stawell Regional Health believes the following movements are
'reasonably possible' over the next 12 months (Base rates are sourced from the Reserve Bank of Australia)

The following table discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial
instrument held by Stawell Regional Health  at year end as presented to key management personnel, if